

COUNTIE(S) : CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014807.00

COMPLETION DATE : 10/17/09

=====

PROJECT(S) : STP-1480(700)S
STP-1480(900)S

LOCATION(S) : WESTBROOK, HIGHWAY REHABILITATION
FALMOUTH, HIGHWAY REHABILITATION

A TRUE COPY : _____

TITLE : _____

ATTEST : _____

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : WESTBROOK & FALMOUTH, HIGHWAY REHABILITATION.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS	\$ 925,180.20	100.0000%
2	000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 947,103.40	102.3696%
3	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$ 958,849.00	103.6392%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 PROJECT ITEMS							
0010 202.202 REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	12490.000 SY	5.00000	62450.00	2.95000	36845.50	2.30000	28727.00
0020 202.203 PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	1040.000 SY	12.00000	12480.00	10.00000	10400.00	16.00000	16640.00
0030 203.20 COMMON EXCAVATION	900.000 CY	14.00000	12600.00	15.00000	13500.00	7.50000	6750.00
0040 203.242 DIRTY BORROW	20.000 CY	40.00000	800.00	45.00000	900.00	33.00000	660.00
0050 205.41 RECONSTRUCTION OF EXISTING SHOULDER PLAN QUANTITY	3000.000 SY	16.00000	48000.00	26.00000	78000.00	15.00000	45000.00
0060 304.10 AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	900.000 CY	29.00000	26100.00	25.00000	22500.00	27.00000	24300.00
0070 308.36 FULL DEPTH RECYCLED PAVEMENT WITH CEMEN	8000.000 SY	7.50000	60000.00	7.00000	56000.00	8.40000	67200.00
0080 403.209 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA (SIDEWALKS, DRIVES, INCIDENTALS)	180.000 T	132.00000	23760.00	125.00000	22500.00	125.00000	22500.00
0090 403.210 HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 MM HMA	2050.000 T	71.00000	145550.00	69.40000	142270.00	80.00000	164000.00
0100 403.211 HOT MIX ASPHALT (SHIMMING)	450.000 T	78.00000	35100.00	70.00000	31500.00	80.00000	36000.00
0110 403.213 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 MM BASE	2500.000 T	70.00000	175000.00	69.40000	173500.00	79.00000	197500.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014807.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0120 409.15 BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - APPLIED	1400.000	G	5.00000	7000.00	6.00000	8400.00	4.00000	5600.00
0130 411.10 UNTREATED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (TRUCK MEASURE)	100.000	CY	23.00000	2300.00	60.00000	6000.00	43.00000	4300.00
0140 527.303 ENERGY ABSORBING SYSTEM (ET-PLUS)	1.000	EA	4000.00000	4000.00	3960.00000	3960.00	3900.00000	3900.00
0150 603.179 18 INCH CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	30.000	LF	75.00000	2250.00	45.00000	1350.00	53.00000	1590.00
0160 604.092 CATCH BASIN TYPE B1-C	1.000	EA	2800.00000	2800.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2600.00000	2600.00
0170 604.161 ALTERING CATCH BASIN	15.000	EA	1100.00000	16500.00	850.00000	12750.00	867.00000	13005.00
0180 606.178 GUARDRAIL BEAM	50.000	LF	11.00000	550.00	11.00000	550.00	11.00000	550.00
0190 606.23 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - SINGLE RAIL	470.000	LF	15.00000	7050.00	16.25000	7637.50	16.00000	7520.00
0200 606.231 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - 15 FOOT RADIUS AND LESS	25.000	LF	21.00000	525.00	21.00000	525.00	21.00000	525.00
0210 606.232 GUARDRAIL TYPE 3C - OVER 15 FOOT RADIUS	25.000	LF	20.00000	500.00	21.00000	525.00	21.00000	525.00
0220 606.265 TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL	2.000	EA	32.00000	64.00	35.00000	70.00	30.00000	60.00
0230 606.353 REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER	16.000	EA	40.00000	640.00	40.00000	640.00	40.00000	640.00
0240 606.80 BURIED-IN-SLOPE GUARDRAIL END	5.000	EA	4700.00000	23500.00	5800.00000	29000.00	4340.00000	21700.00
0250 609.31 CURB TYPE 3	3300.000	LF	8.00000	26400.00	7.00000	23100.00	6.50000	21450.00
0260 610.08 PLAIN RIPRAP	10.000	CY	50.00000	500.00	100.00000	1000.00	55.00000	550.00
0270 610.18 STONE DITCH PROTECTION	222.000	CY	38.00000	8436.00	75.00000	16650.00	55.00000	12210.00
0280 613.319 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	685.000	SY	2.60000	1781.00	2.25000	1541.25	1.50000	1027.50
0290 615.07 LOAM	320.000	CY	38.00000	12160.00	50.00000	16000.00	46.00000	14720.00
0300 618.13 SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 1	120.000	UN	16.00000	1920.00	20.00000	2400.00	15.00000	1800.00

COUNTIE(S): CUMBERLAND

TABULATION OF BIDS

CONTRACT ID : 014807.00

=====

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 000164 CPM CONSTRUCTORS		(2) 000116 SHAW BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION,		(3) 000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0500 910.301 SPECIAL WORK	LUMP	4500.00000	4500.00	2775.00000	2775.00	3820.00000	3820.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	911,240.20	\$	923,853.40	\$	942,699.00
SECTION 0002 WATER ITEMS							
0510 604.18 ADJUSTING MANHOLE OR CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	5.000 EA	400.00000	2000.00	600.00000	3000.00	650.00000	3250.00
0520 823.011 GATE VALVE BOX, INSTALL ONLY	4.000 EA	165.00000	660.00	550.00000	2200.00	200.00000	800.00
0530 823.332 GATE VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	35.000 EA	150.00000	5250.00	250.00000	8750.00	100.00000	3500.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	7,910.00	\$	13,950.00	\$	7,550.00
SECTION 0003 SEWER ITEM							
0540 812.162 ADJUSTING SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	12.000 EA	425.00000	5100.00	600.00000	7200.00	650.00000	7800.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	5,100.00	\$	7,200.00	\$	7,800.00
SECTION 0004 GAS ITEMS							
0550 823.011 GATE VALVE BOX, INSTALL ONLY	2.000 EA	165.00000	330.00	550.00000	1100.00	200.00000	400.00
0560 823.332 GATE VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	4.000 EA	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1000.00	100.00000	400.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	930.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	800.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	925,180.20	\$	947,103.40	\$	958,849.00